PUBLIC REVIEW MEETING NOTICE PROPOSED AMENDMENT – CDBG & HOME Reallocations COBB COUNTY PROGRAM YEARS 2014-2018 ANNUAL ACTION PLANS

A Public Review Meeting will be held at **10:00 a.m.** on **Thursday, April 25, 2019** at the **Cobb County Board of Commissioners Room** located at **100 Cherokee Street, Marietta, GA 30090** to receive comments on the reallocation of unexpended Program Years (PY) PY2015-PY2018 Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) program funds and PY2014, and PY2016-PY2018 HOME Investment Partnerships (HOME) program funds. The table below depicts a summary of the recommended reallocations:

Summary of CDBG and HOME Reallocations	
Organization/Project Description	Reallocation Amount
CDBG Public Facilities	
Cobb County – ADA Facility Renovations	\$200,000.00
Cobb County – 324 Victory Drive Facility Renovations	\$50,000.00
Zion Baptist Church of Marietta – 262 Forest Avenue Facility Renovations	\$30,000.00
Girls, Inc. – Facility Renovations	\$50,000.00
City of Acworth – Durr Field ADA Improvements	\$200,000.00
TOTAL	\$530,000.00
НОМЕ	
liveSAFE Resources, Inc. – Tenant Based Rental Assistance	\$50,000.00
MUST Ministries, Inc. – Tenant Based Rental Assistance	\$50,000.00
Traveler's Aid of Metropolitan Atlanta, Inc Tenant Based Rental Assistance	\$12,414.04
Zion Keepers, Inc Tenant Based Rental Assistance	\$12,414.04
TOTAL	\$124,828.08

This Amendment is classified as substantial and warrants a Public Review Meeting and 30-day Public Comment period. A 30-day Public Comment period commences on Monday, April 1, 2019 and concludes on Thursday, May 2, 2019. Please direct all comments or inquiries to: Cobb County CDBG Program Office, 192 Anderson Street, Suite 150, Marietta, GA 30060, Telephone: 770-528-1461; Fax: 770-528-1466; or by Email: publiccomments@cobbcountycdbg.com.

Cobb County supports Equal Opportunity and Fair Housing and does not discriminate in any of its Block Grant Programs on the basis of race, color, creed, ethnicity, sex, familial status, age, religion, or disability.

No displacement will occur as a result of the activities described herein. Should displacement occur, Cobb County will implement the provisions required by CFR 570.606, outlined in the County Residential Anti-displacement and Relocation Assistance plan. Cobb County does not discriminate on the basis of disability in the admission of, access to, or treatment of, or employment, the programs and activities described herein. An interpreter is available upon request to assist persons with limited English proficiency. Any requests for reasonable accommodation required by an individual to fully participate in any open meetings, programs, or activities of the Cobb County CDBG Program Office should be directed to: Kimberly Roberts, Managing Director, Cobb County CDBG Program Office, 192 Anderson Street, Suite 150, Marietta, GA 30060, Telephone 770-528-1457 Fax 770-528-1466.